

08.07.2024

O.S.No.133/2021

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

- 1) Whether plaintiffs prove that the Gift Deed dated 24.06.2013 in respect of the suit property executed in favour of the defendant No.3 by the defendant No.1 is null and void and not binding upon the shares of plaintiffs ?
- 2) Whether defendants prove that the suit is bad for partial partition i.e., for non-inclusion of all joint family properties ?

(Dictated to the Stenographer directly on computer, typed by her, corrected by me & then pronounced in the Open Court on this the 8th day of July-2024.)

**(SMT. PREETI L. MALAVALLI)
PRL. CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C.,
BELAGAVI.**