

KABG040001742021



25.02.2026

O.S.No.133/2021

On 19.07.2025, this Court passed orders on I.A.No.X directing the defendants to produce original registered sale deed dated 10.04.2003 and gift deed dated 24.06.2013.

But on 01.08.2025, the defendants have filed memo stating that the said original documents are in the custody of Markandeya Co-Op. Society, Belagavi as security to a loan.

Such being the case, the foundation is laid for production of secondary evidence before the Court. The said documents being registered documents and available in public office i.e., Sub-Registrar, Belagavi, the plaintiffs are at liberty to obtain certified copies of said documents and get the same marked in evidence, if they intend to do so.

Therefore, the case is posted for further examination-in-chief of PW-1 by 04.03.2026.

**Prl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C,
Belagavi.**